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SCHEDULE 5 (cont.)
PART 1 (cont.)

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL
NIL

24.00

Maximum
connection

charge
£

24.00
45.00
24.00
45. ()()

No further
connection of
these items
will be made.

56.00
56.00

2.60

2.15

9.00

7.00
7.00

10.00.. f
13.00 L
10.00
13.00

Rate of
rental

£

4.50
13.00
9.00
6.00

HES 1 .
HES2 .

Keymaster 1+5 (HES 3)
Keymaster 2+10 (HES 4)

(b) For each telephone with limited intercommunication:
(i) which is regarded by the Post Office as being

situated in the same set of premises as the main
telephone on the HES ... ... The rate

applicable
under item 3.

Plan 12A
Plan 105 or 105A
Plan 107 or 107A
Plan 108 or 108A
Plug-in telephone for use with an internal telephone exchange

line extension terminated on a socket:
(e) provided for association with a telephone exchange line

which is a business line
(b) provided for association with a telephone exchange line

other than a business line ...
Plug-in telephone provided as additional equipment or

apparatus for association with an external private circuit
terminated on a socket ... 2.60 NIL

Any charge shown in item 1 for a plug-in telephone relates to a standard telephone and the appropriate
additional charge will be payable for a non-standard telephone,

2. Equipment and apparatus connecting points which are not regarded
by the Post Office as being situated in a single set of premises:

Plan 7 or 7A ...
Plan 107 or 107A
Plan 105 or 105A:

(0) 2 external telephone exchange line extensions or 2
external private circuits

(b) 1 internal telephone exchange line extension and 1
external telephone exchange line extension or 1 internal
private circuit and 1 external private circuit 11.00 24.00

The above charges are in addition to the rates of rental and connection charges which are payable under
Part 2 of this Schedule for each external telephone exchange line extension to which the plan equipment or
apparatus is connected or the appropriate rate of rental and connection charge for each external speech band
private circuit specified in Schedule 3.

3. Components forming part of a house exchange system (RES):
(a) For each telephone with full intercommunication:

(ii) which is not regarded by the Post Office as being
situated in the same set of premises as the main
telephone on the HES ... . .. The rate

applicable
under item 3
plus the
applicable rate
for an external
extension
specified in
Part 2 of this
Schedule.

The applicable
charge for an
external
extension
specified in
Part 2 of this
Schedule.

(c) Additional apparatus for second main telephone (HES 1
and 2 only)

(d) Equipment and apparatus for connecting RES and PBX:
(i) where HES and PBX are regarded by the Post

Office as being situated in the same set of premises ...

6.00

3.50

NIL

24.00


