SCHEDULE 5 (cont.) PART 1 (cont.)

PART 1 (cont.)		
	Rate of rental	Maximum connection charge £
Plan 12A	4.50 13.00 9.00 6.00	24.00 45.00 24.00 45.00
 (a) provided for association with a telephone exchange line which is a business line (b) provided for association with a telephone exchange line 	2.60	NIL
other than a business line Plug-in telephone provided as additional equipment or apparatus for association with an external private circuit	2.15	NIL
Any charge shown in item 1 for a plug-in telephone relates to a standar additional charge will be payable for a non-standard telephone.	2.60 rd telephone an	NIL d the appropriate
2. Equipment and apparatus connecting points which are not regarded by the Post Office as being situated in a single set of premises: Plan 7 or 7A	7.00 7.00	NIL NIL
(a) 2 external telephone exchange line extensions or 2 external private circuits	9.00	NIL
 (b) 1 internal telephone exchange line extension and 1 external telephone exchange line extension or 1 internal private circuit and 1 external private circuit 11.00 24.00 The above charges are in addition to the rates of rental and connection charges which are payable under Part 2 of this Schedule for each external telephone exchange line extension to which the plan equipment or apparatus is connected or the appropriate rate of rental and connection charge for each external speech band private circuit specified in Schedule 3. 3. Components forming part of a house exchange system (HES): 		
(a) For each telephone with full intercommunication:	C	No further
HES 1	10.00	connection of these items will be made.
Keymaster 1+5 (HES 3)	10.00 13.00	56.00 56.00
	ne rate applicable under item 3.	24.00
(ii) which is not regarded by the Post Office as being situated in the same set of premises as the main telephone on the HES The	he rate applicable under item 3 plus the applicable rate for an external extension specified in Part 2 of this Schedule.	The applicable charge for an external extension specified in Part 2 of this Schedule.
(c) Additional apparatus for second main telephone (HES 1 and 2 only)	6.00	NIL
 (d) Equipment and apparatus for connecting HES and PBX: (i) where HES and PBX are regarded by the Post Office as being situated in the same set of premises 	3.50	24.00